1874-1495/19 Send Orders for Reprints to reprints@benthamscience.net
260
DOI: 10.2174/1874149501913010260, 2019, 13, 260-270
The Open Civil Engineering Journal
Content list available at: https://opencivilengineeringjournal.com
RESEARCH ARTICLE
Flexural Strength of Modified Reactive Powder Concrete One Way Slabs
Yaarub G. Abtan1 and Hassan Falah Hassan1,*

Steel Fibers
% by Volume
Slab Thickness
(mm)
Group
One
(normal concrete slabs as references)
(NC)
NCS1-0-50 0.0033 0 50
NCS1-0-70 0.0033 0 70
NCS2-0-50 0.0066 0 50
NCS2-0-70 0.0066 0 70
Group
Two
(MRPC0)
MRPCS1-0-50 0.0033 0 50
MRPCS1-0-70 0.0033 0 70
MRPCS2-0-50 0.0066 0 50
MRPCS2-0-70 0.0066 0 70
Group
Three
(MRPC-0.4)
MRPCS1-0.4-50 0.0033 0.4 50
MRPCS1-0.4-70 0.0033 0.4 70
MRPCS2-0.4-50 0.0066 0.4 50
MRPCS2-0.4-70 0.0066 0.4 70
Group
Four
(MRPC-0.8)
MRPCS1-0.8-50 0.0033 0.8 50
MRPCS1-0.8-70 0.0033 0.8 70
MRPCS2-0.8-50 0.0066 0.8 50
MRPCS2-0.8-70 0.0066 0.8 70
Flexural Strength of Modified Reactive The Open Civil Engineering Journal, 2019, Volume 13   263
Table 2. Properties of the different types of (MRPC and NC) mixes.
Mix
Type

Fume*
%
Silica
Fume
kg/m3
w/c
Viscocrete
PC20*
%
Steel Fiber Content** %
Steel
Fiber
Content
kg/m3
MRPC0 900 495 495 25 225 0.18 5 0 0
MRPC0.4 900 495 495 25 225 0.18 5 0.4 31.4
MRPC0.8 900 495 495 25 225 0.18 5 0.8 62.8
NC 400 600 1200 0 0 0.5 0 0 0
*Percent of cement weight. **Percent of mix volume.
Fig. (1). A-Schematic sketch of typical experimental set-up. B-Specimen and loading instrumentation.
To improve the workability and strength of concrete, high